
                 11th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 10K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/18/2009  8:00 am  Weather: Sunny 59 degrees

                 ********** 10K AWARDS LIST **************
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Shawn Evans            29 Raleigh         NC   34:37  5:35 
    2 Jonathan Wood          20 Smithfield      NC   36:43  5:55 
    3 Roger Wood             49 Smithfield      NC   37:05  5:59 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Suzanne Tulsey         34 Oak Island      NC   40:21  6:30 
    2 Carmen Hilliard        14 Oak Island      NC   46:02  7:25 
    3 Abby Creasy            38 Davidson        NC   46:17  7:27 

              ********** MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS **********

     ********** 10K FEMALE ACTIVE MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS ***********
      ********** 10K MALE ACTIVE MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Kurt Yockel            28 Southport       NC   40:31  6:32 

              ********** AGE GROUP AWARDS LIST **************

                        10K MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1   135 Robert Kent Jr         14 Winnabow           NC   42:50  6:54 
    2   139 Nicolas Merritt        16 Leland             NC   43:41  7:02 
    3   146 Ryan Moeller           17 Leland             NC   44:35  7:11 
                       10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1   371 Taylor Allen           18 Smithfield         NC 1:39:54 16:05 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1   116 Wesley Brown           23 Wilmington         NC   38:53  6:16 
    2   119 Loma Agustin           24 Supply             NC   39:16  6:20 
    3   137 Rolando Garcia         19 Supply             NC   43:19  6:59 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1   244 Emily Elizabeth Rosco  23 Sanford            NC   53:49  8:40 
    2   310 Katy Terrell           20 High Point         NC 1:02:58 10:08 
    3   312 Allison Simler         21 Durham             NC 1:03:12 10:11 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1   127 Kurt Yockel            28 Southport          NC   40:31  6:32 
    2   136 Ricardo Lopez Barilla  28 Bolivia            NC   43:01  6:56 
    3   141 Aaron Weaver           28 Southport          NC   44:10  7:07 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1   174 Cristin Guille         27 Long Beach         NY   47:33  7:39 
    2   175 Holly Williams         25 Wilmington         NC   47:36  7:40 
    3   200 Christie Bruins        27 Southport          NC   49:57  8:03 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   125 Zach Gettinger         34 Wrightsville Beach NC   40:21  6:30 
    2   195 Brandon Parish         30 Holden Beach       NC   49:24  7:57 
    3   197 Matt Fox               34 Wilmington         NC   49:29  7:58 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   254 Christy Ennis          33 Holly Springs      NC   54:35  8:48 
    2   261 Melody Green           32 Southport          NC   55:31  8:56 



    3   284 Kristin Tait           32 Leland             NC   58:23  9:24 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   121 Sean Lucas             38 Wilmington         NC   39:40  6:23 
    2   149 Brian Guille           35 Long Beach         NY   44:52  7:14 
    3   153 Ron Steve              38 Wilmington         NC   45:18  7:18 

                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   228 Julianne Walther       37 Cary               NC   51:36  8:19 
    2   257 Jill Apple             37 Wilmington         NC   54:56  8:51 
    3   273 Laurie Hill            36 Asheboro           NC   57:13  9:13 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   132 Donald Wilder          42 Wilmington         NC   41:58  6:46 
    2   159 Herbie Bryant          40 Wilmington         NC   45:50  7:23 
    3   162 Mike Nelson            44 Supply             NC   46:22  7:28 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   190 Debbie Maynor          44 Southport          NC   49:20  7:57 
    2   251 Missy Hufham           41 Southport          NC   54:15  8:44 
    3   269 Kelli Naramore         43 Fuquay-Varina      NC   56:24  9:05 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   115 Patrick Sullivan       47 Wilmington         NC   38:46  6:15 
    2   122 John Tate              45 Burlington         NC   40:09  6:28 
    3   133 David Hardy            48 Carrboro           NC   42:16  6:49 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   164 Tere Chipman           49 Fayetteville       NC   46:39  7:31 
    2   196 Gail Walton            47 Garner             NC   49:29  7:58 
    3   303 Eileen Goldgeier       46 Carolina Beach     NC 1:02:06 10:00 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   138 Ted Rust               54 New Bern           NC   43:19  6:59 
    2   152 Phil Antonino          53 Hampstead          NC   45:18  7:18 
    3   163 Michael Byrd           51 Wilmington         NC   46:28  7:29 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   209 Joanne Bagby           53 Leland             NC   50:19  8:06 
    2   231 Sylvia Antonino        53 Hampstead          NC   51:58  8:22 
    3   247 Toinette Staley        53 Lynchburg          VA   53:58  8:41 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   143 Kevin Kremler          57 Hicksville         NY   44:20  7:08 
    2   165 Mark Lineberger        56 Oak Island         NC   46:40  7:31 
    3   220 Fred Jones             57 Pfafftown          NC   50:59  8:13 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   290 Donnis Neese           55 Liberty            NC 1:00:08  9:41 
    2   330 Victoria Smith         59 Southport          NC 1:07:40 10:54 
    3   347 Patricia Goodman       56 Southport          NC 1:11:39 11:32 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   142 Dennis Deasy           62 Leland             NC   44:12  7:07 
    2   155 Jon Moon               62 Kure Beach         NC   45:32  7:20 
    3   186 Ron Weiss              61 Oak Island         NC   48:45  7:51 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   219 Cindy Grant            61 Southport          NC   50:51  8:11 
    2   250 Lee Smailes            60 Huntington         WV   54:11  8:44 
    3   342 Kitty Williams         64 Wilmington         NC 1:10:04 11:17 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1   280 Terry Williams         68 Conway             SC   58:10  9:22 
    2   329 Taylor Ryan            68 Southport          NC 1:07:25 10:51 
    3   352 Tom Henderson          68 Morganton          NC 1:16:17 12:17 



                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1   304 Judy Kiernan           68 Wilmington         NC 1:02:21 10:02 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   194 Bob Ward               71 East Syracuse      NY   49:22  7:57 
    2   258 George Hagan           72 Murrells Inlet     SC   55:03  8:52 
    3   291 Ted Curtis             72 Holden Beach       NC 1:00:09  9:41 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   360 Sandy Fulcher          71 Little River       SC 1:24:17 13:34 



                                                                      
                 11th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 10K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/18/2009  8:00 am  Weather: Sunny 59 degrees
Place Div Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== === ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1 Shawn Evans            29 M Raleigh         NC   34:37  5:35 
    2   1 Jonathan Wood          20 M Smithfield      NC   36:43  5:55 
    3   1 Roger Wood             49 M Smithfield      NC   37:05  5:59 
    4   2 Patrick Sullivan       47 M Wilmington      NC   38:46  6:15 
    5   2 Wesley Brown           23 M Wilmington      NC   38:53  6:16 
    6   3 Loma Agustin           24 M Supply          NC   39:16  6:20 
    7   1 Sean Lucas             38 M Wilmington      NC   39:40  6:23 
    8   3 John Tate              45 M Burlington      NC   40:09  6:28 
    9   1 Zach Gettinger         34 M Wrightsville Be NC   40:21  6:30 
   10   1 Suzanne Tulsey         34 F Oak Island      NC   40:21  6:30 
   11   2 Kurt Yockel            28 M Southport       NC   40:31  6:32 
   12   1 Donald Wilder          42 M Wilmington      NC   41:58  6:46 
   13   4 David Hardy            48 M Carrboro        NC   42:16  6:49 
   14   1 Robert Kent Jr         14 M Winnabow        NC   42:50  6:54 
   15   3 Ricardo Lopez Barilla  28 M Bolivia         NC   43:01  6:56 
   16   4 Rolando Garcia         19 M Supply          NC   43:19  6:59 
   17   1 Ted Rust               54 M New Bern        NC   43:19  6:59 
   18   2 Nicolas Merritt        16 M Leland          NC   43:41  7:02 
   19   5 Justin Caldwell        23 M Oakboro         NC   44:09  7:07 
   20   4 Aaron Weaver           28 M Southport       NC   44:10  7:07 
   21   1 Dennis Deasy           62 M Leland          NC   44:12  7:07 
   22   1 Kevin Kremler          57 M Hicksville      NY   44:20  7:08 
   23   5 Christopher Diehl      47 M Wilmington      NC   44:29  7:10 
   24   3 Ryan Moeller           17 M Leland          NC   44:35  7:11 
   25   5 Eddie Filsell          29 M Wilmington      NC   44:42  7:12 
   26   2 Brian Guille           35 M Long Beach      NY   44:52  7:14 
   27   6 Phil Tantalo           26 M Wilmington      NC   44:58  7:15 
   28   2 Phil Antonino          53 M Hampstead       NC   45:18  7:18 
   29   3 Ron Steve              38 M Wilmington      NC   45:18  7:18 
   30   4 Jeff Bryant            38 M Cary            NC   45:19  7:18 
   31   2 Jon Moon               62 M Kure Beach      NC   45:32  7:20 
   32   5 Myles Wilson           38 M Newburyport     MA   45:32  7:20 
   33   2 Herbie Bryant          40 M Wilmington      NC   45:50  7:23 
   34   1 Carmen Hilliard        14 F Oak Island      NC   46:02  7:25 
   35   1 Abby Creasy            38 F Davidson        NC   46:17  7:27 
   36   3 Mike Nelson            44 M Supply          NC   46:22  7:28 
   37   3 Michael Byrd           51 M Wilmington      NC   46:28  7:29 
   38   1 Tere Chipman           49 F Fayetteville    NC   46:39  7:31 
   39   2 Mark Lineberger        56 M Oak Island      NC   46:40  7:31 
   40   6 Charles Buckland       48 M Wilmington      NC   46:41  7:31 
   41   7 Fred Turner            45 M Greensboro      NC   46:53  7:33 
   42   8 Bob Gannon             47 M Oak Island      NC   47:06  7:35 
   43   7 Brian Carver           29 M Raleigh         NC   47:15  7:37 
   44   8 William Wallace        29 M Hampstead       NC   47:18  7:37 
   45   1 Cristin Guille         27 F Long Beach      NY   47:33  7:39 
   46   2 Holly Williams         25 F Wilmington      NC   47:36  7:40 



   47   4 Alfredo Garcia         41 M Wilmington      NC   48:05  7:45 
   48   4 David Flory            50 M Wilmington      NC   48:22  7:47 
   49   5 Kent Creasy            40 M Davidson        NC   48:24  7:48 
   50   9 Brian Grunert          49 M Durham          NC   48:26  7:48 
   51   6 Scott Nelson           38 M Wilmington      NC   48:40  7:50 
   52   3 Ron Weiss              61 M Oak Island      NC   48:45  7:51 
   53   6 Brad Beane             42 M Monroe          NC   49:08  7:55 
   54  10 John Sesta             49 M Oak Island      NC   49:19  7:57 
   55   1 Debbie Maynor          44 F Southport       NC   49:20  7:57 
   56   1 Bob Ward               71 M East Syracuse   NY   49:22  7:57 
   57   2 Brandon Parish         30 M Holden Beach    NC   49:24  7:57 
   58   2 Gail Walton            47 F Garner          NC   49:29  7:58 
   59   3 Matt Fox               34 M Wilmington      NC   49:29  7:58 
   60  11 Samuel Cooper          46 M Wilmington      NC   49:30  7:58 
   61   5 Perry Guy              52 M Wilmington      NC   49:55  8:02 
   62   3 Christie Bruins        27 F Southport       NC   49:57  8:03 
   63   7 Chris Spivey           40 M Leland          NC   50:03  8:04 
   64   8 Pete Frandano          41 M Southport       NC   50:11  8:05 
   65   1 Joanne Bagby           53 F Leland          NC   50:19  8:06 
   66   4 Frank Bio              32 M Holly Springs   NC   50:26  8:07 
   67   5 David Crotts           33 M Holly Springs   NC   50:27  8:08 
   68   6 Jay Edge               34 M Wilmington      NC   50:34  8:09 
   69   9 Eric Kron              42 M Apex            NC   50:35  8:09 
   70   4 Tracy Britt            25 F Burlington      NC   50:38  8:09 
   71   1 Cindy Grant            61 F Southport       NC   50:51  8:11 
   72   3 Fred Jones             57 M Pfafftown       NC   50:59  8:13 
   73   5 Ashley Pinkos          26 F Myrtle Beach    SC   51:06  8:14 
   74  10 Ken White              44 M Southport       NC   51:31  8:18 
   75   2 Julianne Walther       37 F Cary            NC   51:36  8:19 
   76   7 Joe Mazzola            31 M Cary            NC   51:37  8:19 
   77   6 Carmen Iwanski         27 F Wrightsville Be NC   51:49  8:21 
   78   2 Sylvia Antonino        53 F Hampstead       NC   51:58  8:22 
   79   4 A.J. Henderson         15 M Southport       NC   52:27  8:27 
   80   4 James Burns            63 M Ocean Isle Beac NC   52:35  8:28 
   81   7 Tara McKittrick        25 F Wilmington      NC   52:54  8:31 
   82  11 Jim Quinn              43 M Southport       NC   53:21  8:36 
   83   7 James Perciacante      39 M Raleigh         NC   53:24  8:36 
   84   4 Eddie Marshall         58 M Pinnacle        NC   53:26  8:36 
   85   8 Andy Beacham           38 M Southport       NC   53:48  8:40 
   86   1 Emily Elizabeth Rosco  23 F Sanford         NC   53:49  8:40 
   87  12 William Boyer          42 M Wrightsville Be NC   53:52  8:41 
   88   3 Toinette Staley        53 F Lynchburg       VA   53:58  8:41 
   89   6 Gene Uzdienski         20 M Southport       NC   54:06  8:43 
   90   4 Linda Feaster          51 F Huntington      WV   54:10  8:43 
   91   2 Lee Smailes            60 F Huntington      WV   54:11  8:44 
   92   2 Missy Hufham           41 F Southport       NC   54:15  8:44 
   93   2 Christy Ennis          33 F Holly Springs   NC   54:35  8:48 
   94   9 Terry Raper            28 M Leland          NC   54:38  8:48 
   95   3 Jill Apple             37 F Wilmington      NC   54:56  8:51 
   96   2 George Hagan           72 M Murrells Inlet  SC   55:03  8:52 
   97   6 Patrick Brankin        54 M Oak Island      NC   55:11  8:53 
   98   8 Chris Ennis            32 M Holly Springs   NC   55:24  8:55 
   99   3 Melody Green           32 F Southport       NC   55:31  8:56 
  100   9 Jeff Mayton            33 M Leland          NC   55:31  8:57 



  101   8 Katie McCall           25 F Durham          NC   55:36  8:57 
  102   9 Randy Saunders         39 M Whispering Pine NC   55:59  9:01 
  103  10 Chris Phillips         35 M Davidson        NC   56:02  9:01 
  104  13 Martin Lockyer         42 M Wilmington      NC   56:12  9:03 
  105   3 Kelli Naramore         43 F Fuquay-Varina   NC   56:24  9:05 
  106  11 Chad Beal              37 M Oak Island      NC   56:31  9:06 
  107  12 Brad Lee               47 M Oak Island      NC   56:41  9:08 
  108   9 Christina Mannino      27 F South Burlingto VT   57:08  9:12 
  109   4 Laurie Hill            36 F Asheboro        NC   57:13  9:13 
  110   5 Marianna Boucher       50 F Wilmington      NC   57:22  9:14 
  111   4 Cheryl Hill            40 F Winston Salem   NC   57:36  9:17 
  112   5 Jill Saunders          39 F Whispering Pine NC   57:37  9:17 
  113   5 Roy Hawke              57 M Cary            NC   58:02  9:21 
  114   7 Gerald Moore           50 M Tabaccoville    NC   58:07  9:22 
  115  10 Edward Baldiga         25 M Southport       NC   58:09  9:22 
  116   1 Terry Williams         68 M Conway          SC   58:10  9:22 
  117  14 Dean Hollandsworth     44 M Wilmington      NC   58:16  9:23 
  118   4 Kristin Tait           32 F Leland          NC   58:23  9:24 
  119   5 Judy Moore             43 F Locust          NC   58:38  9:27 
  120   6 Jennifer Parker        35 F Ocean Isle Beac NC   59:04  9:31 
  121  10 Steven Parsley         34 M Apex            NC   59:08  9:31 
  122  15 Glen Greenstreet       44 M Chapel Hill     NC   59:09  9:32 
  123  10 Stephanie Rice         26 F Hickory         NC   59:11  9:32 
  124   1 Donnis Neese           55 F Liberty         NC 1:00:08  9:41 
  125   3 Ted Curtis             72 M Holden Beach    NC 1:00:09  9:41 
  126   7 Kellie Earnhardt       38 F Benson          NC 1:00:22  9:43 
  127   5 Dan Anderson           61 M Charlotte       NC 1:00:28  9:44 
  128  12 Hal Canady             38 M Oak Island      NC 1:00:58  9:49 
  129  13 Robin Joseph Boucher   49 M Wilmington      NC 1:01:00  9:49 
  130   8 Kara Toney             39 F Leland          NC 1:01:06  9:50 
  131   9 Carla Gannon           38 F Oak Island      NC 1:01:21  9:53 
  132  13 Lyn Shelton            36 M Wesley Chapel   NC 1:01:24  9:53 
  133  10 Kristi Lawrence        38 F Hiddenite       NC 1:01:28  9:54 
  134   6 Lori Glynn             42 F Oak Island      NC 1:01:33  9:55 
  135   5 Meredith Newman        30 F Wilmington      NC 1:01:42  9:56 
  136  11 Tyler Newman           31 M Wilmington      NC 1:01:49  9:57 
  137   3 Eileen Goldgeier       46 F Carolina Beach  NC 1:02:06 10:00 
  138   1 Judy Kiernan           68 F Wilmington      NC 1:02:21 10:02 
  139  11 Jill Wolfe             35 F Wilmington      NC 1:02:34 10:05 
  140  14 Ken Wolfe              37 M Wilmington      NC 1:02:35 10:05 
  141   8 Jerry Davis            51 M Gastonia        NC 1:02:47 10:07 
  142   7 Diane Baldwin          40 F Oak Island      NC 1:02:48 10:07 
  143   8 Nancy Broadwell        44 F Fuquay Varina   NC 1:02:49 10:07 
  144   2 Katy Terrell           20 F High Point      NC 1:02:58 10:08 
  145  11 Chris Jones            27 M Clover          SC 1:03:12 10:11 
  146   3 Allison Simler         21 F Durham          NC 1:03:12 10:11 
  147   4 Zahra Remtulla         21 F Durham          NC 1:03:13 10:11 
  148  12 Debbie Deneke          39 F Asheboro        NC 1:04:19 10:21 
  149  11 Ashley Boyd Davis      26 F Southport       NC 1:04:36 10:24 
  150  13 Lee Connelly           39 F Irma            SC 1:05:01 10:28 
  151  14 Robin Johnson          39 F Wilmington      NC 1:05:17 10:31 
  152  15 Kathi Spivey           39 F Leland          NC 1:05:23 10:32 
  153   5 Robin Thompson         19 F Raleigh         NC 1:05:35 10:34 
  154   6 Tommy Thompson         58 M Raleigh         NC 1:05:36 10:34 



  155  12 Caroline Emerson       25 F Durham          NC 1:05:42 10:35 
  156   6 Nin Patel              32 F Southport       NC 1:05:57 10:37 
  157  13 Jill Grant             29 F Winston Salem   NC 1:06:05 10:38 
  158   6 Bill Parke             60 M Rutherfordton   NC 1:06:11 10:40 
  159   4 Elizabeth Parke        49 F Rutherfordton   NC 1:06:12 10:40 
  160  16 Rebecca Squires        39 F Southport       NC 1:06:21 10:41 
  161   9 Hope Hall              40 F Wake Forest     NC 1:06:29 10:42 
  162  14 Craig Hall             49 M Wake Forest     NC 1:06:30 10:43 
  163   2 Taylor Ryan            68 M Southport       NC 1:07:25 10:51 
  164   2 Victoria Smith         59 F Southport       NC 1:07:40 10:54 
  165  17 Lisa Hoffacker         37 F Wilmington      NC 1:08:12 10:59 
  166   5 Laura Grunert          48 F Durham          NC 1:08:22 11:01 
  167   6 Audrey Downing         53 F Raleigh         NC 1:08:27 11:01 
  168  18 Deana Parsley          35 F Apex            NC 1:08:52 11:05 
  169   7 Adrienne Wiggins       31 F Laurinburg      NC 1:09:49 11:15 
  170   7 Laurie Bean            50 F Cary            NC 1:09:53 11:15 
  171   9 Benny Head             54 M Hiddenite       NC 1:09:59 11:16 
  172   3 Kitty Williams         64 F Wilmington      NC 1:10:04 11:17 
  173  19 Shannon Swann          36 F Holly Springs   NC 1:10:41 11:23 
  174   6 Kristen Bolton         21 F Wilmington      NC 1:11:07 11:27 
  175   4 Dianne Meserlin        62 F Sp. Lake        NJ 1:11:35 11:32 
  176   7 Bob Meserlin           63 M Sp. Lake        NJ 1:11:37 11:32 
  177   3 Patricia Goodman       56 F Southport       NC 1:11:39 11:32 
  178   4 Roger Bokeny           70 M Oak Island      NC 1:11:52 11:34 
  179   4 Cynthia Payne          56 F Raleigh         NC 1:13:24 11:49 
  180   8 Kim Head               50 F Hiddenite       NC 1:13:26 11:49 
  181   5 Kent Fulcher           77 M Little River    SC 1:15:54 12:13 
  182   3 Tom Henderson          68 M Morganton       NC 1:16:17 12:17 
  183   6 Yasuko Furuya          45 F Santa Monica    CA 1:17:23 12:28 
  184  20 Cindy Capps            38 F Oak Island      NC 1:18:34 12:39 
  185   7 Allison Torre          21 F Hilton Head     SC 1:19:08 12:45 
  186   7 Blake Strong           23 M Conway          SC 1:19:37 12:49 
  187  10 Paula Payne            42 F Matthews        NC 1:19:38 12:49 
  188  14 Andi Goree             27 F Greensboro      NC 1:21:19 13:06 
  189  12 Stuart Goree           28 M Greensboro      NC 1:21:20 13:06 
  190   1 Sandy Fulcher          71 F Little River    SC 1:24:17 13:34 
  191   8 Allison Byrnes         20 F Clayton         MO 1:26:27 13:55 
  192   8 David Hershey          20 M Clemmons        NC 1:26:28 13:55 
  193   5 Laurie Thompson        56 F Raleigh         NC 1:26:55 14:00 
  194   7 Andrew Finn            59 M Raleigh         NC 1:26:56 14:00 
  195   8 Jim Buie               61 M Rocky Point     NC 1:30:06 14:30 
  196   6 Joe Yedziniak          70 M Oak Island      NC 1:33:31 15:03 
  197   8 Jennifer Dorsett       34 F Wake Forest     NC 1:37:55 15:46 
  198   9 Darlene Godsey         30 F Wake Forest     NC 1:37:56 15:46 
  199   9 Cynthia Coffer         54 F Union           SC 1:39:35 16:02 
  200  10 James Coffer           54 M Union           SC 1:39:36 16:02 
  201   2 Taylor Allen           18 F Smithfield      NC 1:39:54 16:05 
  202  11 Jerry Allen            50 M Pine Level      NC 1:39:56 16:05 



                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS
                 11th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 10K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/18/2009  8:00 am  Weather: Sunny 59 degrees

              ********** AGE GROUP AWARDS LIST **************

                        10K MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1   135 Robert Kent Jr         14 Winnabow           NC   42:50  6:54 
    2   139 Nicolas Merritt        16 Leland             NC   43:41  7:02 
    3   146 Ryan Moeller           17 Leland             NC   44:35  7:11 
    4   232 A.J. Henderson         15 Southport          NC   52:27  8:27 
                       10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1   160 Carmen Hilliard        14 Oak Island         NC   46:02  7:25 
    2   371 Taylor Allen           18 Smithfield         NC 1:39:54 16:05 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1   112 Jonathan Wood          20 Smithfield         NC   36:43  5:55 
    2   116 Wesley Brown           23 Wilmington         NC   38:53  6:16 
    3   119 Loma Agustin           24 Supply             NC   39:16  6:20 
    4   137 Rolando Garcia         19 Supply             NC   43:19  6:59 
    5   140 Justin Caldwell        23 Oakboro            NC   44:09  7:07 
    6   248 Gene Uzdienski         20 Southport          NC   54:06  8:43 
    7   356 Blake Strong           23 Conway             SC 1:19:37 12:49 
    8   362 David Hershey          20 Clemmons           NC 1:26:28 13:55 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1   244 Emily Elizabeth Rosco  23 Sanford            NC   53:49  8:40 
    2   310 Katy Terrell           20 High Point         NC 1:02:58 10:08 
    3   312 Allison Simler         21 Durham             NC 1:03:12 10:11 
    4   313 Zahra Remtulla         21 Durham             NC 1:03:13 10:11 
    5   319 Robin Thompson         19 Raleigh            NC 1:05:35 10:34 
    6   344 Kristen Bolton         21 Wilmington         NC 1:11:07 11:27 
    7   355 Allison Torre          21 Hilton Head        SC 1:19:08 12:45 
    8   361 Allison Byrnes         20 Clayton            MO 1:26:27 13:55 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    98 Shawn Evans            29 Raleigh            NC   34:37  5:35 
    2   127 Kurt Yockel            28 Southport          NC   40:31  6:32 
    3   136 Ricardo Lopez Barilla  28 Bolivia            NC   43:01  6:56 
    4   141 Aaron Weaver           28 Southport          NC   44:10  7:07 
    5   147 Eddie Filsell          29 Wilmington         NC   44:42  7:12 
    6   150 Phil Tantalo           26 Wilmington         NC   44:58  7:15 
    7   169 Brian Carver           29 Raleigh            NC   47:15  7:37 
    8   171 William Wallace        29 Hampstead          NC   47:18  7:37 
    9   255 Terry Raper            28 Leland             NC   54:38  8:48 
   10   279 Edward Baldiga         25 Southport          NC   58:09  9:22 
   11   311 Chris Jones            27 Clover             SC 1:03:12 10:11 
   12   359 Stuart Goree           28 Greensboro         NC 1:21:20 13:06 

                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1   174 Cristin Guille         27 Long Beach         NY   47:33  7:39 
    2   175 Holly Williams         25 Wilmington         NC   47:36  7:40 
    3   200 Christie Bruins        27 Southport          NC   49:57  8:03 



    4   218 Tracy Britt            25 Burlington         NC   50:38  8:09 
    5   224 Ashley Pinkos          26 Myrtle Beach       SC   51:06  8:14 
    6   230 Carmen Iwanski         27 Wrightsville Beach NC   51:49  8:21 
    7   237 Tara McKittrick        25 Wilmington         NC   52:54  8:31 
    8   263 Katie McCall           25 Durham             NC   55:36  8:57 
    9   272 Christina Mannino      27 South Burlington   VT   57:08  9:12 
   10   289 Stephanie Rice         26 Hickory            NC   59:11  9:32 
   11   315 Ashley Boyd Davis      26 Southport          NC 1:04:36 10:24 
   12   321 Caroline Emerson       25 Durham             NC 1:05:42 10:35 
   13   323 Jill Grant             29 Winston Salem      NC 1:06:05 10:38 
   14   358 Andi Goree             27 Greensboro         NC 1:21:19 13:06 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   125 Zach Gettinger         34 Wrightsville Beach NC   40:21  6:30 
    2   195 Brandon Parish         30 Holden Beach       NC   49:24  7:57 
    3   197 Matt Fox               34 Wilmington         NC   49:29  7:58 
    4   213 Frank Bio              32 Holly Springs      NC   50:26  8:07 
    5   214 David Crotts           33 Holly Springs      NC   50:27  8:08 
    6   215 Jay Edge               34 Wilmington         NC   50:34  8:09 
    7   229 Joe Mazzola            31 Cary               NC   51:37  8:19 
    8   260 Chris Ennis            32 Holly Springs      NC   55:24  8:55 
    9   262 Jeff Mayton            33 Leland             NC   55:31  8:57 
   10   287 Steven Parsley         34 Apex               NC   59:08  9:31 
   11   302 Tyler Newman           31 Wilmington         NC 1:01:49  9:57 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   126 Suzanne Tulsey         34 Oak Island         NC   40:21  6:30 
    2   254 Christy Ennis          33 Holly Springs      NC   54:35  8:48 
    3   261 Melody Green           32 Southport          NC   55:31  8:56 
    4   284 Kristin Tait           32 Leland             NC   58:23  9:24 
    5   301 Meredith Newman        30 Wilmington         NC 1:01:42  9:56 
    6   322 Nin Patel              32 Southport          NC 1:05:57 10:37 
    7   339 Adrienne Wiggins       31 Laurinburg         NC 1:09:49 11:15 
    8   367 Jennifer Dorsett       34 Wake Forest        NC 1:37:55 15:46 
    9   368 Darlene Godsey         30 Wake Forest        NC 1:37:56 15:46 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   121 Sean Lucas             38 Wilmington         NC   39:40  6:23 
    2   149 Brian Guille           35 Long Beach         NY   44:52  7:14 
    3   153 Ron Steve              38 Wilmington         NC   45:18  7:18 
    4   154 Jeff Bryant            38 Cary               NC   45:19  7:18 
    5   156 Myles Wilson           38 Newburyport        MA   45:32  7:20 
    6   185 Scott Nelson           38 Wilmington         NC   48:40  7:50 
    7   240 James Perciacante      39 Raleigh            NC   53:24  8:36 
    8   243 Andy Beacham           38 Southport          NC   53:48  8:40 
    9   266 Randy Saunders         39 Whispering Pines   NC   55:59  9:01 
   10   267 Chris Phillips         35 Davidson           NC   56:02  9:01 
   11   270 Chad Beal              37 Oak Island         NC   56:31  9:06 
   12   294 Hal Canady             38 Oak Island         NC 1:00:58  9:49 
   13   298 Lyn Shelton            36 Wesley Chapel      NC 1:01:24  9:53 
   14   306 Ken Wolfe              37 Wilmington         NC 1:02:35 10:05 

                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1   161 Abby Creasy            38 Davidson           NC   46:17  7:27 
    2   228 Julianne Walther       37 Cary               NC   51:36  8:19 
    3   257 Jill Apple             37 Wilmington         NC   54:56  8:51 
    4   273 Laurie Hill            36 Asheboro           NC   57:13  9:13 



    5   276 Jill Saunders          39 Whispering Pines   NC   57:37  9:17 
    6   286 Jennifer Parker        35 Ocean Isle Beach   NC   59:04  9:31 
    7   292 Kellie Earnhardt       38 Benson             NC 1:00:22  9:43 
    8   296 Kara Toney             39 Leland             NC 1:01:06  9:50 
    9   297 Carla Gannon           38 Oak Island         NC 1:01:21  9:53 
   10   299 Kristi Lawrence        38 Hiddenite          NC 1:01:28  9:54 
   11   305 Jill Wolfe             35 Wilmington         NC 1:02:34 10:05 
   12   314 Debbie Deneke          39 Asheboro           NC 1:04:19 10:21 
   13   316 Lee Connelly           39 Irma               SC 1:05:01 10:28 
   14   317 Robin Johnson          39 Wilmington         NC 1:05:17 10:31 
   15   318 Kathi Spivey           39 Leland             NC 1:05:23 10:32 
   16   326 Rebecca Squires        39 Southport          NC 1:06:21 10:41 
   17   333 Lisa Hoffacker         37 Wilmington         NC 1:08:12 10:59 
   18   336 Deana Parsley          35 Apex               NC 1:08:52 11:05 
   19   343 Shannon Swann          36 Holly Springs      NC 1:10:41 11:23 
   20   354 Cindy Capps            38 Oak Island         NC 1:18:34 12:39 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   132 Donald Wilder          42 Wilmington         NC   41:58  6:46 
    2   159 Herbie Bryant          40 Wilmington         NC   45:50  7:23 
    3   162 Mike Nelson            44 Supply             NC   46:22  7:28 
    4   178 Alfredo Garcia         41 Wilmington         NC   48:05  7:45 
    5   181 Kent Creasy            40 Davidson           NC   48:24  7:48 
    6   188 Brad Beane             42 Monroe             NC   49:08  7:55 
    7   203 Chris Spivey           40 Leland             NC   50:03  8:04 
    8   206 Pete Frandano          41 Southport          NC   50:11  8:05 
    9   216 Eric Kron              42 Apex               NC   50:35  8:09 
   10   227 Ken White              44 Southport          NC   51:31  8:18 
   11   239 Jim Quinn              43 Southport          NC   53:21  8:36 
   12   245 William Boyer          42 Wrightsville Beach NC   53:52  8:41 
   13   268 Martin Lockyer         42 Wilmington         NC   56:12  9:03 
   14   283 Dean Hollandsworth     44 Wilmington         NC   58:16  9:23 
   15   288 Glen Greenstreet       44 Chapel Hill        NC   59:09  9:32 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   190 Debbie Maynor          44 Southport          NC   49:20  7:57 
    2   251 Missy Hufham           41 Southport          NC   54:15  8:44 
    3   269 Kelli Naramore         43 Fuquay-Varina      NC   56:24  9:05 
    4   275 Cheryl Hill            40 Winston Salem      NC   57:36  9:17 
    5   285 Judy Moore             43 Locust             NC   58:38  9:27 
    6   300 Lori Glynn             42 Oak Island         NC 1:01:33  9:55 
    7   308 Diane Baldwin          40 Oak Island         NC 1:02:48 10:07 
    8   309 Nancy Broadwell        44 Fuquay Varina      NC 1:02:49 10:07 
    9   327 Hope Hall              40 Wake Forest        NC 1:06:29 10:42 
   10   357 Paula Payne            42 Matthews           NC 1:19:38 12:49 

                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   113 Roger Wood             49 Smithfield         NC   37:05  5:59 
    2   115 Patrick Sullivan       47 Wilmington         NC   38:46  6:15 
    3   122 John Tate              45 Burlington         NC   40:09  6:28 
    4   133 David Hardy            48 Carrboro           NC   42:16  6:49 
    5   144 Christopher Diehl      47 Wilmington         NC   44:29  7:10 
    6   166 Charles Buckland       48 Wilmington         NC   46:41  7:31 
    7   167 Fred Turner            45 Greensboro         NC   46:53  7:33 
    8   168 Bob Gannon             47 Oak Island         NC   47:06  7:35 
    9   182 Brian Grunert          49 Durham             NC   48:26  7:48 



   10   189 John Sesta             49 Oak Island         NC   49:19  7:57 
   11   198 Samuel Cooper          46 Wilmington         NC   49:30  7:58 
   12   271 Brad Lee               47 Oak Island         NC   56:41  9:08 
   13   295 Robin Joseph Boucher   49 Wilmington         NC 1:01:00  9:49 
   14   328 Craig Hall             49 Wake Forest        NC 1:06:30 10:43 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   164 Tere Chipman           49 Fayetteville       NC   46:39  7:31 
    2   196 Gail Walton            47 Garner             NC   49:29  7:58 
    3   303 Eileen Goldgeier       46 Carolina Beach     NC 1:02:06 10:00 
    4   325 Elizabeth Parke        49 Rutherfordton      NC 1:06:12 10:40 
    5   334 Laura Grunert          48 Durham             NC 1:08:22 11:01 
    6   353 Yasuko Furuya          45 Santa Monica       CA 1:17:23 12:28 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   138 Ted Rust               54 New Bern           NC   43:19  6:59 
    2   152 Phil Antonino          53 Hampstead          NC   45:18  7:18 
    3   163 Michael Byrd           51 Wilmington         NC   46:28  7:29 
    4   179 David Flory            50 Wilmington         NC   48:22  7:47 
    5   199 Perry Guy              52 Wilmington         NC   49:55  8:02 
    6   259 Patrick Brankin        54 Oak Island         NC   55:11  8:53 
    7   278 Gerald Moore           50 Tabaccoville       NC   58:07  9:22 
    8   307 Jerry Davis            51 Gastonia           NC 1:02:47 10:07 
    9   341 Benny Head             54 Hiddenite          NC 1:09:59 11:16 
   10   370 James Coffer           54 Union              SC 1:39:36 16:02 
   11   372 Jerry Allen            50 Pine Level         NC 1:39:56 16:05 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   209 Joanne Bagby           53 Leland             NC   50:19  8:06 
    2   231 Sylvia Antonino        53 Hampstead          NC   51:58  8:22 
    3   247 Toinette Staley        53 Lynchburg          VA   53:58  8:41 
    4   249 Linda Feaster          51 Huntington         WV   54:10  8:43 
    5   274 Marianna Boucher       50 Wilmington         NC   57:22  9:14 
    6   335 Audrey Downing         53 Raleigh            NC 1:08:27 11:01 
    7   340 Laurie Bean            50 Cary               NC 1:09:53 11:15 
    8   350 Kim Head               50 Hiddenite          NC 1:13:26 11:49 
    9   369 Cynthia Coffer         54 Union              SC 1:39:35 16:02 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   143 Kevin Kremler          57 Hicksville         NY   44:20  7:08 
    2   165 Mark Lineberger        56 Oak Island         NC   46:40  7:31 
    3   220 Fred Jones             57 Pfafftown          NC   50:59  8:13 
    4   241 Eddie Marshall         58 Pinnacle           NC   53:26  8:36 
    5   277 Roy Hawke              57 Cary               NC   58:02  9:21 
    6   320 Tommy Thompson         58 Raleigh            NC 1:05:36 10:34 
    7   364 Andrew Finn            59 Raleigh            NC 1:26:56 14:00 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   290 Donnis Neese           55 Liberty            NC 1:00:08  9:41 
    2   330 Victoria Smith         59 Southport          NC 1:07:40 10:54 
    3   347 Patricia Goodman       56 Southport          NC 1:11:39 11:32 
    4   349 Cynthia Payne          56 Raleigh            NC 1:13:24 11:49 
    5   363 Laurie Thompson        56 Raleigh            NC 1:26:55 14:00 

                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   142 Dennis Deasy           62 Leland             NC   44:12  7:07 
    2   155 Jon Moon               62 Kure Beach         NC   45:32  7:20 
    3   186 Ron Weiss              61 Oak Island         NC   48:45  7:51 
    4   234 James Burns            63 Ocean Isle Beach   NC   52:35  8:28 



    5   293 Dan Anderson           61 Charlotte          NC 1:00:28  9:44 
    6   324 Bill Parke             60 Rutherfordton      NC 1:06:11 10:40 
    7   346 Bob Meserlin           63 Sp. Lake           NJ 1:11:37 11:32 
    8   365 Jim Buie               61 Rocky Point        NC 1:30:06 14:30 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   219 Cindy Grant            61 Southport          NC   50:51  8:11 
    2   250 Lee Smailes            60 Huntington         WV   54:11  8:44 
    3   342 Kitty Williams         64 Wilmington         NC 1:10:04 11:17 
    4   345 Dianne Meserlin        62 Sp. Lake           NJ 1:11:35 11:32 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1   280 Terry Williams         68 Conway             SC   58:10  9:22 
    2   329 Taylor Ryan            68 Southport          NC 1:07:25 10:51 
    3   352 Tom Henderson          68 Morganton          NC 1:16:17 12:17 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1   304 Judy Kiernan           68 Wilmington         NC 1:02:21 10:02 
                       10K MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   194 Bob Ward               71 East Syracuse      NY   49:22  7:57 
    2   258 George Hagan           72 Murrells Inlet     SC   55:03  8:52 
    3   291 Ted Curtis             72 Holden Beach       NC 1:00:09  9:41 
    4   348 Roger Bokeny           70 Oak Island         NC 1:11:52 11:34 
    5   351 Kent Fulcher           77 Little River       SC 1:15:54 12:13 
    6   366 Joe Yedziniak          70 Oak Island         NC 1:33:31 15:03 
                      10K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   360 Sandy Fulcher          71 Little River       SC 1:24:17 13:34 
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